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SITES OF MATERIALS

ACU / Abilene Christian University
Dr. Doug Foster, Director
Dr. Carisse Berryhill, 

   Director—Special Collections

Craig Churchill, Archivist

Center for Restoration Studies
Brown Library

Abilene Christian University

12 Campus Center Road
Abilene, TX 79699
325-674-2347

churchillc@acu.edu / 325-674-2347

carisse.berryhill@acu.edu/325-674-2538

BC / Bethany College
Sharon Monigold, Archivist & Director

Director, Bethany Heritage Program

Historic Bethany

Bethany College

Bethany, WV 26032

304-829-4258

SMonigold@bethanywv.edu
CTS / Christian Theological Seminary
Dr. Don Haymes, Archivist & 

     Special Collections Librarian

Heritage Room 

Christian Theological Seminary

1000 West 42nd Street
Indianapolis, IN 46208
dhaymes@cts.edu / 317-931-2368
CCU / Cincinnati Christian University
Scott Lloyd
   Assistant Director of Library Services
G. M. Elliott Library

Cincinnati Christian University

2700 Glenway Avenue

Cincinnati, OH 45204
513-244-8435
scottlloyd@CCUniversity.edu 
DOCHS / 

   Disciples of Christ Historical Society
Sarah Harwell, Research Librarian

Disciples of Christ Historical Society

1101 19th Avenue South
Nashville, TN 37212
615-327-1444

866-834-7563

www.discipleshistory.org  

ECS / Emmanuel Christian Seminary
Dr. Tom Stokes, Archivist

Emmanuel School of Religion

1 Walker Drive

Johnson City, TN 37601

423-926-6198 

stokest@ecs.edu 

archives@ecs.edu 
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HUGST / Harding University Graduate                       
   School of Theology
Don Meredith, Librarian

Harding University

Graduate School of Theology

1000 Cherry Road

Memphis, TN 38117

901-761-1354

dmeredith@hugsr.edu
LCU / Lincoln Christian University
Nancy Olson, Director & 
Assoc. Dean of Library Services

Lincoln Christian University

100 Campus View Drive

Lincoln, IL 62656

217-732-7788 x 2281

nolson@lincolnchristian.edu
LU / Lipscomb University
Marie Byers, Archivist & 
   Special Collections Librarian

Beaman Library

Lipscomb University

One University Park Drive

Nashville, TN 37204—3951

615-966-6031 
marie.byers@lipscomb.edu
Collection: http://library.lipscomb.edu
Enter: Church of Christ - Hymns

MC / Milligan College
Meredith Sommers, College Archivist &      
   Information Librarian

P. H. Welshimer Library

Milligan College—Box 500

Milligan College, TN 37682

423-461-8902

MKSommers@milligan.edu
PTS / Phillips Theological Seminary
Sandy Shapoval, Director of the Library

Phillips Theological Seminary

901 North Mingo Road

Tulsa, OK 74116-5612

918-270-6459

Sandy.shapoval@ptstulsa.edu
PU / Pepperdine University
Jerry Rushford, Director

   Churches of Christ Heritage Center

Pepperdine University

24255 Pacific Coast Highway

Malibu, CA 90263

310-383-0620

Jerry.rushford@pepperdine.edu
JW / John Wakefield

John C. Wakefield

1902 Pleasant View Drive

Johnson City, TN 37604

423-975-5418 (home)

423-943-0932 (cell)

jcwakefield@milligan.edu
Other archives, libraries, personal collections cited in the bibliography
Brown University

Case-Western Reserve University

Cincinnati Historical Society 

Drake University

Faulkner University

Freed Hardeman University

Gospel Advocate Publishing Company 

Johnson University

Kentucky Christian University

Lexington Theological Seminary

Library of Congress

Dr. Forrest McCann (Abilene, TX)*
McKendree University

Newberry Library

Western Reserve Historical Society

Wittenberg University
*Dr. McCann’s collection is listed in the original Dowling bibliography. 
